

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu


Period Covered: Q3, 2024

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	1,364,650,000.00	1,412,031,941.85	148,692,796.52	1,560,724,738.37
TAX REVENUE	1,127,750,000.00	1,147,396,727.07	148,692,796.52	1,296,089,523.59
Real Property Tax	330,000,000.00	172,257,318.02	148,692,796.52	320,950,114.54
Tax on Business	668,750,000.00	884,161,707.40	0.00	884,161,707.40
Other Taxes	129,000,000.00	90,977,701.65	0.00	90,977,701.65
NON-TAX REVENUE	236,900,000.00	264,635,214.78	0.00	264,635,214.78
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	73,400,000.00	94,510,939.12	0.00	94,510,939.12
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	123,000,000.00	102,975,107.88	0.00	102,975,107.88
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	15,500,000.00	22,913,455.33	0.00	22,913,455.33
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	25,000,000.00	44,235,712.45	0.00	44,235,712.45
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,800,091,262.00	1,301,521,401.84	0.00	1,301,521,401.84
National Tax Allotment	1,530,091,262.00	1,145,450,819.97	0.00	1,145,450,819.97
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	270,000,000.00	156,070,581.87	0.00	156,070,581.87
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,164,741,262.00	2,713,553,343.69	148,692,796.52	2,862,246,140.21
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,164,741,262.00	2,713,553,343.69	148,692,796.52	2,862,246,140.21
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	0.00	803,405,017.94	0.00	803,405,017.94
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	22,233,105.96	26,627,258.82	48,860,364.78
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	349,908,428.84	0.00	349,908,428.84
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	12,906,823.00	0.00	12,906,823.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	293,245,541.81	0.00	293,245,541.81
Economic Services	0.00	135,600,854.45	0.00	135,600,854.45
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	1,617,299,772.00	26,627,258.82	1,643,927,030.82
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	3,164,741,262.00	1,096,253,571.69	122,065,537.70	1,218,319,109.39
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	4,984,524.52	0.00	4,984,524.52
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	4,984,524.52	0.00	4,984,524.52
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	345,192.21	0.00	345,192.21
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	345,192.21	0.00	345,192.21
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	5,329,716.73	0.00	5,329,716.73
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	3,164,741,262.00	1,090,923,854.96	122,065,537.70	1,212,989,392.66
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	4,467,605,148.30	3,332,974,123.59	1,134,631,024.71	4,467,605,148.30
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	7,632,346,410.30	4,423,897,978.55	1,256,696,562.41	5,680,594,540.96
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	383,052,039.34	358,098,729.75	24,953,309.59	383,052,039.34
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,282,845,573.25	201,872,101.39	52,709,195.56	254,581,296.95
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	2,184,766.28	1,991,462.38	4,176,228.66
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	5,966,448,797.71	3,866,111,913.69	1,181,025,519.64	5,047,137,433.33

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,866,111,913.69	1,181,025,519.64	5,047,137,433.33
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	3,866,111,913.69	1,181,025,519.64	5,047,137,433.33
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	9,332,215,693.55		

Certified correct:


 CLAIRE V. VALDA, REB, MPA
 ACTING CITY TREASURER
 City Treasurer